www.leading-ch.com Rev3.0  Page 1/6
ReelShippingPart Number
3000PCS Tape&Reel
Ratings at 25  ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Single phase half-wave 60 Hz, resistive or inductive load, for capacitive load current derate by 20 %.
 °C
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3 ms Single Half

7 inchs
13 inchs
Ordering Information
Mechanical Data
Typical Junction Capacitance (NOTE1)
Typical Thermal Resistance (NOTE2)
For surface mounted applications
Low profile package
Glass Passivated Chip Junction
Ideal for automated placement
Lead free in comply with EU RoHS 2011/65/EU directives
Case: SOD-123FL
Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
Polarity: Color band denotes cathode end
Parameter
Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current
Maximum DC Reverse Current      Ta = 25℃
at Rated DC Blocking Voltage        Ta =125℃
UnitSymbol
V
8(TYP.)
RθJA
RθJC
115
25
Note:(1)  Measured at 1 MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4V D.C.
(2)  P.C.B. mounted with 2.0" × 2.0" (5cm  × 5cm) copper pad areas.
1N4001W THRU 1N4007W
1N4001W THRU 1N4007W-TR3
1N4001W THRU 1N4007W-TR12
1N4003W1N4002W1N4001W 1N4004W 1N4005W 1N4006W 1N4007W
www.leading-ch.com Rev3.0  Page 2/6
In
st